IPE	
Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORD, 07 -	19-1999
OND NO COST COST (COST (COST A DA) O N 1739)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Horizable Compassioner of Patents 101	094180 Il documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LHSF Industries, Inc.	Name: CMP Media Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other - Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Address: 600 Community Drive
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/460,664 75/474,695 75/474,696 75/518,544 75/552,537 Additional numbers attached a supplication number attached number	B. Trademark registration No.(s) EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE Day 1 92 bel No. 5 9 5 8 6 0 0 0 6 I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 2021 by Express Mail Pros Office to Addressee Service Name (Print) Specialize
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$140.00
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[x] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000280 75460664	
02 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Lucille P. Nichols Signature July 9, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

i

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

JUL 0 9 1999 OF

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LHSF INDUSTRIES INC. " A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CMP MEDIA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CMP MEDIA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2625966 8100M

991109623

AUTHENTICATION:

9641045

DATE:

03-22-99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0350

۲.3



CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER Pursuant to Section 253(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with respect to the Merger of

LHSF INDUSTRIES. INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

CMP MEDIA INC. (a Delawere corporation)

CMP Media Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company was incorporated and duly organized pursuant to, and is in good standing under, the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of LHSF Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("LHSF").
- 3. On March 10, 1999, the Board of Directors of the Company determined to merge LHSP with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and duly adopted the following resolutions approving such merger:

RESOLVED, that, in accordance with Section 255(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, LHSF Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("LHSF"), be merged with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Company, as the surviving corporation, shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, and purposes of each of the Company and LHSF; that all the property, real and personal, tangible and intangible, of the Company and LHSF shall vest in the Company, as the surviving corporation, without further act or deed; and that the Company, as the surviving corporation, shall assume and be liable for all the liabilities, obligations and penalties of the Company and LHSF; and it is STATE OF DELAWARE further

SIAID OF LIBERTARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 03/22/1999
901109623 - 2625966

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company as the surviving corporation; and it is further



RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, attached hereto as Exhibit A, in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to effect the foregoing merger, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, with a certified copy thereof recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of New Castic County, Delaware, and to do all other acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which they shall determine to be necessary or appropriate to effect such merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized, empowered and directed to take all such further actions and to execute and deliver all such other agreements, instruments and documents in the name and on behalf of the Company, and under its corporate seal or otherwise, and to pay all such expenses, taxes and fees, as in their judgment shall be necessary, proper or advisable in order fully to effectuate the intent and accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger on this 10th day of March, 1999.

CMP MEDIA INC.

Robert D. Marafioti

Secretary

RECORDED: 07/09/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0352